## DARRAN VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL

## **CYNGOR GYMUNED CWM DARRAN**

Mr. G.O. Williams Clerk to the Council / Clerc Y Cyngor 29 Bishops Grove Penydarren Merthyr Tydfil Mid Glamorgan CF47 9LJ

Email:darranvalleycc@btinternet.com

Dear Member,

Your attendance is requested at the next meeting of the above Community Council, which will be held at Parc Cwm Darran Visitor's Centre, Deri, on Thursday 5<sup>th</sup> March December 2020 at 6.30 pm.

Yours sincerely, Geraint Williams Clerk to Darran Valley Community Council

- 1. 18:00 to 18:10. Public Session
- 2. Apologies for absence.
- 3. Declarations of interest.
- 4. To approve and confirm the minutes of the meeting held on 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2020.
- 5. Matters Arising from the 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2020 meeting of Council.
- 6. Planning Applications.
- 7. Community Councillor Vacancy. Opportunity for Co-option.
- 8. To receive Community Council Correspondence.
- 9. Approval of Community Council Payments.
- 10. To receive a report from Gwent Police and / or Caerphilly CBC Community Safety Team.
- 11. Community Council Precept 2020/21.
- 12. Sheep Trespass (Fochriw).
- 13. Fochriw Primary. Crime Damage.